Photovoltaic Module Kit
with Battery Back-up
Solar remote power source for harsh and hazardous
environments.
For years, solar panels have enabled users to
power instrumentation and equipment in remote
applications.  Today, this technology is being
coupled with Cooper Crouse-Hinds® Wireless

Load requirement = (16.5 mA x 100% x 1.2) x 24 hours / day = 475 mA-hr / day
Load requirement = 0.475 Amp-hours / day
Pre-configured Solar Kits - Ordering Information
Equivalent Sun Hours
Solar Kit Cat. No. 2 3 4 5 6
SOL 5W 12V 7 WR 3R 0.54 / 10.30 0.81 / 6.90 1.08 / 5.18 1.35 / 4.10 1.62 / 3.40
SOL 20W 12V 36 NR 3R* 2.38 / 12.10 3.57 / 8.10 4.76 / 6.10 5.95 / 4.80 7.14 / 4.10
SOL 20W 12V 48 NR 3R* 2.38 / 16.10 3.57 / 10.80 4.76 / 8.10 5.95 / 6.50 7.14 / 5.40
SOL 30W 12V 36 NR 3R* 3.56 / 8.10 5.34 / 5.40 7.12 / 4.10 8.90 / 3.30 10.68 / 2.70
SOL 30W 12V 48 NR 3R* 3.56 / 10.80 5.34 / 7.20 7.12 / 5.40 8.90 / 4.30 10.68 / 3.50
SOL 30W 12V 70 NR 3R* 3.56 / 15.70 5.34 / 10.50 7.12 / 7.80 8.90 / 6.30 10.68 / 5.20
SOL 40W 12V 36 WR 3R 4.60 / 6.30 6.90 / 4.20 9.20 / 3.10 11.50 / 2.50 13.8 / 2.00
SOL 40W 12V 48 WR 3R 4.60 / 8.30 6.90 / 5.60 9.20 / 4.20 11.50 / 3.40 13.80 / 2.80
SOL 40W 12V 70 WR 3R 4.60 / 12.20 6.90 / 8.10 9.20 / 6.00 11.50 / 4.80 13.80 / 4.00
SOL 50W 12V 48 WR 3R 5.80 / 6.60 8.70 / 4.40 11.60 / 3.30 14.50 / 2.60 17.40 / 2.20
SOL 50W 12V 70 WR 3R 5.80 / 9.60 8.70 / 6.40 11.60 / 4.80 14.50 / 3.80 17.40 / 3.20
SOL 65W 12V 48 WR 3R 7.38 / 5.20 11.07 / 3.30 14.76 / 2.60 18.45 / 2.00 22.14 / 1.70
SOL 75W 12V 70 WR 3R 8.60 / 6.50 12.90 / 4.30 17.20 / 3.30 21.50 / 2.60 25.80 / 2.10
SOL 80W 12V 99 WR 3R 9.00 / 8.80 13.50 / 5.90 18.00 / 4.40 22.50 / 3.50 27.0 / 2.90
*Note: regulators not included.  Solar kit is intended for use with D2 W MIO radio which has a built-in regulator suitable for ≤30W solar panels and for batteries up to
100 Ahr.  Please consult factory for custom designs, or for applications involving other types of equipment (additional Amp-hours / day production, additional days of
autonomy, etc.).
Table 1.  System Production for Various Insolation Regions
KEY
System production in Amp-hours / day at 12VDC
Please consult factory for higher load requirements
Days of autonomy of the solar kit  (days the battery can provide power to specified load)
-2.0- whole isolation values
-2.5- half isolation values
Values depicted are worst case
at optimum tilt
0 - 1
1 - 2
2 - 3
3 - 4
4 - 5
5 - 6
6 and
above
KEY
kW-hrs/m2/day
Insolation map courtesy of BP Solar.
**Please consult Cooper Crouse-Hinds for insolation maps of additional continents.
Figure 1.  Insolation Map
7
U.S. (Global Headquarters):
Cooper Crouse-Hinds
Wolf & Seventh North Streets
Syracuse, NY 13221
(866) 764-5454
FAX: (315) 477-5179
FAX Orders Only: (866) 653-0640
Canada:
Cooper Crouse-Hinds Canada
Toll Free: 800-265-0502
FAX: (800) 263-9504
FAX Orders only: (866) 653-0645
Mexico/Latin America/Caribbean:
Cooper Crouse-Hinds, S.A. de C.V.
52-555-804-4000
FAX: 52-555-804-4020
Middle East (Dubai):
Cooper Crouse-Hinds LLC
971 4 4272500
FAX: 971 4 4298521
Korea:
Cooper Crouse-Hinds Korea